For	m_PTO_1505	TRA	08-22-20	001	ORDATION
Form-PTO-1595 1-31-92		IKA	==-		Atty. Docket: 2833.400100
	To the Director, U.S. P	atent a			ched original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies	s):	10181949	98	address of receiving party(ies):
	BIONOR A/S			Name: RIO	NOR IMMUNO AS
۔ ا	IPA			Name. <u>Biol</u>	TOR IMMOTIO AD
O	Additional name(s) of convey	ying party(io $\overline{X}$ No	es) attached?	Foreign Add	dress:
AHA	1 7 2001 W	A NO	18/17/11	Postboks	s 1893 Gulset
			17 17 101	3703 Sk	ien, Norway
347	AND CONVEYANCE:			<u>3703.5k</u>	lon, Ivorway
3.3	X Assignment (Second) Security Agreement Other	Merg	ger ge of Name	Domestic A	ddress:
	Execution Date: May 10, 2	2001		City:	State ZIP
				Additional r	name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No
4.	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			Tidditional I	annotor or address (or) annotation in the least of the le
''	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
	A. Patent Application Num	ber:09/674,	674		e of Invention: "HIV Peptides, Antigens, Vaccine ns, Immunoassay Kit and a Method of Detecting
	Filing Date: November	3, 2000			induced by HIV"
		Addition	al numbers attached?	Yes	x No
5.	Name and address of party to concerning document should		rrespondence	6. Number	of applications and patents involved:
	Name: Fitzpatric	ck, Cella, H	arper & Scinto		One
				7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	3U ROCKE	efeller Plaza		x Encl	osed
	New Yor	k, New You	rk 10112-3801	Auth	norized to be charged to deposit account
	Telephone No.: (212) 218	8-2100		8. Deposit	account number (for deficiency or excess)
	Facsimile No.: (212) 218	8-2200		-	06-1205
46.751				(Attach o	duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):
00000266 09674674 1 FC:581 40.00 0P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9.	Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the attached is the original document or is a true copy of the original document.					
			John W.	Bolisia	1001
Joh	n W. Behringer - Reg. No. 2 Name of Person Signin		Sign	ature	August 17, 2001
Date					
1			Total number o	f pages includ	ing cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Form #121 DC\_Main68240 v1

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For: 🖭 U.S. App	d/or □ Foreign Rights plication or □ U.S. Patent	Assignment Recorded on
By: □ Inventor	(s) or ☐ Present Owner	Reel:
the receipt of ASSIGNOR: Bionor Strømd	which is hereby acknowledged, and for AS alsjordet 4 ks 1868 Gulset	Frame:
hereby sells, as	ssigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:	
	Immuno AS ks 1893 Gulset kien	
and the succes	sors, assigns and legal representatives o	of the ASSIGNEE
<b>S</b>	the entire right, title and interest in the U an undivided percent (%) in possessions and in all foreign countries, including all	terest for the United States and its territorial
	nd all improvements which are disclosed	
	U.S. Patent Application executed on ev U.S. Patent Application executed on	; or
×	U.S. Application serial no097874.	,674 filed on (may be filled in when known); or issued
	U.S. Patent No.  A change of address to which corremaintenance fees is being sent separate and any legal equivalent thereof in a forthe right to claim priority;	espondence is to be sent regarding patent tely; or
and, in and to continuation, examination the	division, renewal, or substitute thereof,	aid invention by the above application or any and as to letters patent any reissue or re-
ASSIC or will be mad	SNOR hereby covenants that no assignme e or entered into which would conflict with	ent, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been h this assignment;
all pertinent fa as may be kn litigation or pro- representative and enforce sa	cts and documents relating to said invention own and accessible to ASSIGNOR and oceeding related thereto and will promptly es any and all papers, instruments or affida	will, upon its request, be provided promptly with on and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents will testify as to the same in any interference, y execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal vits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue of the patent and said equivalents thereof which es thereof.
	TNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto	set hand this
	10-5-2001 Ju	min of X Low
Date:	10.5. Litt	rmd felment
	10 5- 2001 M	1 Dadisen
Date:	is a legal entity complete the following in	formation 2- Paris
( <del>'</del> ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '	RUCK SERENSEN	2000000
Name of pers	on authorized to sign on behalf of ASSiG	SNOR Title A PARTHAR A CO

RECORDED: 08/17/2001

RECORDED: 08/17/2001

Title
NA NA CPATENT: 12 CTOL
REEL: 09/2082 FRAME: 0370